PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI911320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lippert Components, Inc.	03/25/2025
Curt Manufacturing, LLC	03/25/2025
Furrion, LLC	03/25/2025
Furrion LTD	03/25/2025
Innovative Design Solutions, Inc.	03/25/2025
Kaspar Ranch Hand Equipment, LLC	03/25/2025
Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.	03/25/2025
Taylor Made Group, LLC	03/25/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 333

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11126722
Application Number:	11395340
Application Number:	11395616
Application Number:	11758430
Application Number:	13205438
Application Number:	13601337
Application Number:	13629304
Application Number:	13682541
Application Number:	13926476
Application Number:	14021839
Application Number:	14332499
Application Number:	14340766
Application Number:	14511402

PATENT REEL: 070719 FRAME: 0650

509098987

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887230
Application Number:	15338193
Application Number:	15636963
Application Number:	15680152
Application Number:	14807445
Application Number:	16057351
Application Number:	16163235
Application Number:	16443449
Application Number:	16534808
Application Number:	16908372
Application Number:	17217506
Application Number:	17140296
Application Number:	17204496
Application Number:	17499589
Application Number:	17505274
Application Number:	17535092
Application Number:	17538119
Application Number:	17592352
Application Number:	17726071
Application Number:	17838799
Application Number:	17981706
Application Number:	18136292
Application Number:	18384603
Application Number:	18509152
Application Number:	29335925
Application Number:	29335935
Application Number:	29335942
Application Number:	29335947
Application Number:	29335949
Application Number:	29335950
Application Number:	29335955
Application Number:	29376938
Application Number:	29335957
Application Number:	29335958
Application Number:	29335962
Application Number:	29335963
Application Number:	29335964
Application Number:	29376935

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433291
Application Number:	29533968
Application Number:	29614334
Application Number:	29614335
Application Number:	29614336
Application Number:	17105774
Application Number:	11223689
Application Number:	11243233
Application Number:	11243253
Application Number:	11253144
Application Number:	14167523
Application Number:	29489262
Application Number:	29491340
Application Number:	29491343
Application Number:	16152843
Application Number:	17853077
Application Number:	13180654
Application Number:	13180671
Application Number:	13180687
Application Number:	13189620
Application Number:	13495500
Application Number:	13537189
Application Number:	13660619
Application Number:	13660739
Application Number:	13687470
Application Number:	13728137
Application Number:	14041033
Application Number:	14190975
Application Number:	15196993
Application Number:	11088227
Application Number:	11098664
Application Number:	11112427
Application Number:	11136632
Application Number:	11208963
Application Number:	11255165
Application Number:	11256557
Application Number:	11286147
Application Number:	11287763

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11289788
Application Number:	11421404
Application Number:	11422532
Application Number:	11424852
Application Number:	11505382
Application Number:	11619321
Application Number:	11697629
Application Number:	11704571
Application Number:	11752667
Application Number:	11811061
Application Number:	11834757
Application Number:	12135806
Application Number:	12355320
Application Number:	12424477
Application Number:	12577046
Application Number:	12683332
Application Number:	12683335
Application Number:	12779849
Application Number:	12791348
Application Number:	12906788
Application Number:	13007158
Application Number:	13017144
Application Number:	13523522
Application Number:	13523559
Application Number:	13683490
Application Number:	13685471
Application Number:	13751544
Application Number:	13959875
Application Number:	14045659
Application Number:	14275996
Application Number:	14452225
Application Number:	14454614
Application Number:	14494071
Application Number:	14507153
Application Number:	14510384
Application Number:	14578932
Application Number:	14705336
Application Number:	14714215

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14919479
Application Number:	14930855
Application Number:	14942446
Application Number:	15009046
Application Number:	15010844
Application Number:	15051248
Application Number:	15222545
Application Number:	15234079
Application Number:	15323561
Application Number:	15334959
Application Number:	15339457
Application Number:	15386822
Application Number:	15461915
Application Number:	15480349
Application Number:	15489008
Application Number:	15601418
Application Number:	15608651
Application Number:	15618601
Application Number:	15649407
Application Number:	15660938
Application Number:	15713848
Application Number:	15723388
Application Number:	15803097
Application Number:	15857622
Application Number:	15964895
Application Number:	15999736
Application Number:	16013001
Application Number:	16026277
Application Number:	16050615
Application Number:	16166454
Application Number:	16247536
Application Number:	16255004
Application Number:	16257759
Application Number:	16276713
Application Number:	16276946
Application Number:	16292497
Application Number:	16357575
Application Number:	16373963

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16378761
Application Number:	16444114
Application Number:	16507408
Application Number:	16527407
Application Number:	16530059
Application Number:	16541220
Application Number:	16568541
Application Number:	16602325
Application Number:	16659910
Application Number:	16674227
Application Number:	16708619
Application Number:	16716544
Application Number:	16724676
Application Number:	16794290
Application Number:	16794501
Application Number:	16795802
Application Number:	16845342
Application Number:	16865611
Application Number:	16895829
Application Number:	16916785
Application Number:	16921634
Application Number:	16929773
Application Number:	16995429
Application Number:	17066632
Application Number:	17185076
Application Number:	17226314
Application Number:	17226723
Application Number:	17234124
Application Number:	17336503
Application Number:	17380288
Application Number:	17491998
Application Number:	17500084
Application Number:	17554733
Application Number:	17578790
Application Number:	17659591
Application Number:	17677214
Application Number:	17679338
Application Number:	17685748

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17743772
Application Number:	17810337
Application Number:	17825429
Application Number:	17832089
Application Number:	17866711
Application Number:	17881877
Application Number:	17882566
Application Number:	17883893
Application Number:	17890085
Application Number:	17892762
Application Number:	17895348
Application Number:	17898159
Application Number:	17958713
Application Number:	17971995
Application Number:	18077595
Application Number:	18081282
Application Number:	18089002
Application Number:	18112396
Application Number:	18139713
Application Number:	18144878
Application Number:	18195857
Application Number:	18436274
Application Number:	18490046
Application Number:	18494905
Application Number:	18582605
Application Number:	18642201
Application Number:	18753123
Application Number:	18773877
Application Number:	18775514
Application Number:	18904569
Application Number:	29324878
Application Number:	29449390
Application Number:	29715862
Application Number:	29771115
Application Number:	11148222
Application Number:	11183815
Application Number:	11673760
Application Number:	11706406

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11877893
Application Number:	11877939
Application Number:	12234364
Application Number:	12494967
Application Number:	13248033
Application Number:	14026529
Application Number:	14132588
Application Number:	14185529
Application Number:	14462839
Application Number:	14476161
Application Number:	14483904
Application Number:	14732469
Application Number:	15138948
Application Number:	15276418
Application Number:	15458420
Application Number:	15464561
Application Number:	15486486
Application Number:	15598466
Application Number:	15667719
Application Number:	15723405
Application Number:	15801699
Application Number:	15906027
Application Number:	15906189
Application Number:	15962146
Application Number:	16049162
Application Number:	16115824
Application Number:	16142304
Application Number:	16143746
Application Number:	16178900
Application Number:	16356613
Application Number:	16375104
Application Number:	16383961
Application Number:	16596932
Application Number:	16596974
Application Number:	16596991
Application Number:	16597041
Application Number:	16933229
Application Number:	17101404

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17178582
Application Number:	17832002
Application Number:	17873323
Application Number:	17951163
Application Number:	17951174
Application Number:	17951192
Application Number:	17954733
Application Number:	29499032
Application Number:	29506414
Application Number:	29520652
Application Number:	29533043
Application Number:	29534152
Application Number:	29534216
Application Number:	29560298
Application Number:	29601132
Application Number:	29601142
Application Number:	29640578
Application Number:	29644336
Application Number:	29644345
Application Number:	29841518
Application Number:	13430832
Application Number:	14187873
Application Number:	29325695
Application Number:	11640993
Application Number:	16124722
Application Number:	29675696
Application Number:	17076016
Application Number:	17086685
Application Number:	17783986
Application Number:	17226128
Application Number:	17451640
Application Number:	17535355
Application Number:	17557997
Application Number:	17679860
Application Number:	17717640
Application Number:	18234546
Application Number:	18813703
Application Number:	18884224

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18893155
Application Number:	19041357
Application Number:	63685071
Application Number:	63727463
Application Number:	63730713
Application Number:	63745142
Application Number:	17246474
Application Number:	16904043
Application Number:	16904007
Application Number:	16203959
Application Number:	15481924
Application Number:	14040480
Application Number:	13047603
Application Number:	29387503
Application Number:	29599924
Application Number:	16903978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com,wsiegel@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15470881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/William Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2025

Total Attachments: 42

source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page1.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page2.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page3.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page5.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page6.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page7.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page8.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page8.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page9.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page9.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page10.tiff

source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page11.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page12.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page13.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page14.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page15.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page16.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page17.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page18.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page19.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page20.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page21.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page22.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page23.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page24.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page25.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page26.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page27.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page28.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page29.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page30.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page31.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page32.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page33.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page34.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page35.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page36.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page37.tiff source=JPM_LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705_1)#page38.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page39.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page40.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page41.tiff source=JPM LCI - 2025 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(779951705 1)#page42.tiff

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS (the "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of March 25, 2025 by and from certain Subsidiaries of the Company (as defined below) listed on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor") to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPMorgan"), for itself and as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacity, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, each Grantor, the Grantee, LCI INDUSTRIES, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, JPMorgan, as a Lender and the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders, and the Lenders party thereto have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, each Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Grantee have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, each Grantor owns the patents (the "<u>Patents</u>") indicated opposite their name on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, which Patents are issued or pending as of the date hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are subject, but without prejudice, to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations. Upon Payment in Full of all Obligations (other than unliquidated obligations that have not yet arisen), the security interest acquired by the Grantee under this Confirmatory Grant shall be automatically released, and the Grantee shall promptly execute, acknowledge, and deliver to each Grantor all reasonably requested instruments, in writing or otherwise, evidencing such release.
- (b) Each Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the (1) Patents now owned, including those listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any additional Patents from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by such Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds and products of the Patents, and (3) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

- Counterparts. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Confirmatory Grant that is an Electronic Signature transmitted by telecopy, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of an actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Confirmatory Grant. The parties hereto agree that Section 9.06(b) of the Credit Agreement shall apply to this Confirmatory Grant, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 4) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents effective as of the date first written above.

LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Lillian Etzkorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC, as a Grantor

By: Ullian Hykorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

FURRION, LLC, as a Grantor

By: lillian Etykorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

FURRION LTD, as a Grantor

By: Lillian Hykorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Director

INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Ullian Hykorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

KASPAR RANCH HAND EQUIPMENT, LLC, as a Grantor

By: lillian Etzkorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents

 ${\bf LIPPERT\ COMPONENTS\ MANUFACTURING,\ INC.,}$

as a Grantor

By: Ullian Etzkorn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC, as a Grantor

By: Lillian Etzkonn

Name: Lillian D. Etzkorn

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and agreed:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as the Grantee

Name: Andrew Rossman

Title: Executive Director

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF PATENTS¹

(See attached)

 $^{1}% \left(A_{1}^{2}\right) =A_{1}^{2}\left(A_{2}^{2}\right) +A_{2}^{2}\left(A_{1}^{2}\right) +A_{3}^{2}\left(A_{2}^{2}\right) +A_{3}^{2}\left(A_{3}^{2}\right) +A_{3}^{2}\left(A_{3}^{2}\right$

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Hitch	7195269	20060255561	11126722	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Trailer hitch	7475899	20070235980	11395340	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Single handed controlled trailer hitch	7543837	20070228694	11395616	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Moveable hitch with stress-free elevated bearing guide	7584982	20070290481	11758430	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Truck bed hitch attachment	8550485	20120031940	13205438	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Electrical mounting bracket for hitch	9016707	20130049327	13601337	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Installation adapter for hitch	9139057	20140084567	13629304	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Jawed fifth wheel hitch	8827298	20140138933	13682541	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Removable ball hitch	8955866	20140375020	13926476	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Truck bed hitch attachment	8925952	20140015224	14021839	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Grill guard with integrated LED bar	9108581	20150021937	14332499	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Removable chain attachment insert	9452647	20150028565	14340766	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tilt adjustment of ball mount head	9381782	20150102581	14511402	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tubular vehicle exterior accessory extrusion	9637178	20170106918	14887230	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Stake pocket anchor	10023247	20170120961	15338193	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Drive system for an automatic step	10059268	20180009385	15636963	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
HEADACHE RACK	10414369	20180118148	15680152	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Vehicle guard system	9505364	N/A	14807445	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake controller interface	10960860	20190039578	16057351	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Portable brake controller with wireless control interface	11390256	20190111899	16163235	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Headache rack	10414369	20180118148	15680152	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bed rail bicycle mount	11072294	20190381947	16443449	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Vibration minimization towing hitch	11192408	20200047572	16534808	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tri-ball trailer coupler lock	11577564	20200398623	16908372	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake controller interface	11718180	20210309108	17217506	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tailgate hitch sensor system	11890905	20210206218	17140296	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tow bar assembly	11745551	20210291599	17204496	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Side mount truck bed tool box with adjustable side mount legs	11738692	20220111798	17499589	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Fifth Wheel Hitch	NONE	20220119048	17505274	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Quick mount hitch connection	12194796	20220161617	17535092	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Vibration minimization towing hitch	11685206	20220088981	17538119	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Anti-rattle hitch tightener	11667163	20230098346	17592352	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Fifth Wheel Hitch With Hand Grips	NONE	20220242499	17726071	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Portable brake controller with wireless control interface	11975702	20220306056	17838799	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tow electrical tester	12117477	20240151761	17981706	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Removable Gooseneck Hitch Ball	NONE	20230347696	18136292	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Trailer Caried Weight Distribution Hitch	NONE	20240140151	18384603	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Offset Gooseneck Ball Hitch	NONE	20240157739	18509152	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bicolored angled ball hitch	D623097	N/A	29335925	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bicolored drop ball hitch	D623098	N/A	29335935	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Bicolored curved ball hitch	D623561	N/A	29335942	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Angled ball hitch	D610492	N/A	29335947	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Drop ball hitch	D610493	N/A	29335949	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Curved ball hitch	D610954	N/A	29335950	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bicolored sided angled ball hitch	D623562	N/A	29335955	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Tubular underside portion of folding ball hitch	D656437	N/A	29376938	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bicolored sided drop ball hitch	D623563	N/A	29335957	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Bicolored sided curved ball hitch	D626895	N/A	29335958	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Sided angled ball hitch	D623564	N/A	29335962	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Sided drop ball hitch	D610051	N/A	29335963	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Exhibit A – Schedule of Patents

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Sided curved ball hitch	D610494	N/A	29335964	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Above-bed portion of folding ball hitch	D664076	N/A	29376935	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Installation adapter for hitch	D685299	N/A	29433291	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Vehicle guard	D823750	N/A	29533968	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Headache rack	D840905	N/A	29614334	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Frame portion of headache rack	D840906	N/A	29614335	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Screen of headache rack	D840907	N/A	29614336	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
SMART RECREATIONAL VEHICLE POWER CENTER	12043163	20210155142	17105774	FURRION, LLC
Electric Jack Stroke Limit Detection Method And Device	7199534	20060081420	11223689	INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS ²
Electric Jack Load Balancing Method And Device	7208896	20060104766	11243233	INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS ³

Exhibit A – Schedule of Patents

 $^{^2}$ Pending filing with the USPTO showing record owner's name change from Innovative Design Solutions to Innovative Design Solutions, Inc.

³ Pending filing with the USPTO showing record owner's name change from Innovative Design Solutions to Innovative Design Solutions, Inc.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Electric Jack Ground Contact Detection Method And Device	7193381	20060084308	11243253	INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS ⁴
Platform Attitude Adjustment Augmentation Method And Apparatus	7617018	20060088385	11253144	INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS ⁵
RV Wireless Remote Control	9454897	20140210593	14167523	INNOVATIVE DESIGN SOLUTIONS, INC.
VEHICLE STEP	D727820	N/A	29489262	KASPAR RANCH HAND EQUIPMENT, LLC
VEHICLE STEP	D737746	N/A	29491340	KASPAR RANCH HAND EQUIPMENT, LLC
VEHICLE STEP	D742798	N/A	29491343	KASPAR RANCH HAND EQUIPMENT, LLC
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	10471878	20190031077	16152843	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Sofa bed with glide system	12156594	20220322836	17853077	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.

.

 $^{^4}$ Pending filing with the USPTO showing record owner's name change from Innovative Design Solutions to Innovative Design Solutions, Inc.

⁵ Pending filing with the USPTO showing record owner's name change from Innovative Design Solutions to Innovative Design Solutions, Inc.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle having engagement mechanism for maintaining constant distance between drive members and engagement members	8240744	20110266829	13180654	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle having engagement means for maintaining constant distance between drive members and engagement members	8235455	20110278873	13180671	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Method for installing actuation mechanism for extending and retracting retractable room for recreational vehicle	8317250	20110266830	13180687	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Hydraulic leveling cylinder	8181937	20110283879	13189620	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC. 3501 C.R. 6 EAST ELKHART, INDIANA 46514
Method for Installing Actuation Mechanism for Extending and Retracting Retractable Room for Recreational Vehicle	8581540	20120256565	13495500	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	RE44002	N/A	13537189	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Slide-out room system having wall-mounted drive mechanisms with brake	8925990	20130106130	13660619	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Slide-out room system having wall-mounted drive mechanisms	8840164	20130106131	13660739	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Seat pedestal	9623769	N/A	13687470	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	8573666	20130134731	13728137	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	9193291	20140026421	14041033	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Slide-out room system having wall-mounted drive mechanisms	8991890	20140175822	14190975	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Jack leveling apparatus and control system therefor	10072945	N/A	15196993	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Slide-out member with embedded gear rack for use in slide-out room mechanisms	7374218	20050225109	11088227	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Tie-down assembly	7219951	20050168011	11098664	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Sliding mechanisms and systems	7234747	20050184547	11112427	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed lift mechanism	7347484	20060260044	11136632	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Equalizer for a suspension system	7296821	20070040346	11208963	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Bed that moves vertically and converts into a couch	7350850	20060181110	11255165	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
WHEEL CHOCK FOR TANDEM WHEELED VEHICLES	7299902	20070089941	11256557	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Locking system for pivoting trailer coupler assembly	7494147	20060131836	11286147	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
EXTENDIBLE LEG	7296779	20060113452	11287763	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
SELF-LOCKING SCISSOR COUPLER FOR ATTACHING A TRAILER TO A TRAILER HITCH BALL	7434826	N/A	11289788	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Slide-out mechanisms and systems	7588279	20060273606	11421404	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
System for lifting various objects in a vehicle	7384093	20060290159	11422532	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
VEHICLE INCLUDING MULTIPLE ITEMS THAT MOVE VERTICALLY	7121613	20060220417	11424852	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Equalizer for suspension system	7918478	20070040347	11505382	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
CARGO DOOR/RAMP LIFT ASSIST SYSTEM	8061954	20070183877	11619321	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
FOLDING TOP ASSEMBLY WITH SAFETY AND CONVENIENCE FEATURES	7438015	N/A	11697629	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Flush-mounted lighting system for vehicle	7455436	20070139942	11704571	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Equalizer for a suspension system	7753399	20080036182	11752667	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Pivoting hitch system for trailer	7600773	2007024153	11811061	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Suspension system shackle link with shock absorber	7673891	20090039611	11834757	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Strap bed lift	7744142	20080238119	12135806	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Hydraulic leveling cylinder	8690128	N/A	12355320	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Pivoting hitch system for trailer	7967322	N/A	12424477	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Pivoting hitch system for trailer	7976053	20100090441	12577046	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	8016343	20110025091	12683332	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Leveling jack for vehicle	9073516	20110024706	12683335	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Strap bed lift	8038193	20100219660	12779849	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Equalizer for a suspension system	7854445	20100253046	12791348	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Storage box with slide out storage tray	8757458	20110037286	12906788	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
System for leveling recreational vehicles and the like	8757637	20110169231	13007158	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Slide Access and Latch Engagement for a Door	8794683	20120192497	13017144	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Awning motor override	9175481	20130333846	13523522	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Awning with support system having articulated mounting arm	8752606	20130333736	13523559	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Retractable awning with lighting in an extended position	8950460	20140137381	13683490	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed lift	8651545	20130081336	13685471	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Tri-fold sofa	8739330	20130191989	13751544	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Tri-fold sofa	8984680	20130318706	13959875	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Motorized retractable step apparatus	9010473	20150097353	14045659	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Vehicle leveling system and method	9156441	20140246636	14275996	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Manual override for slide- out room system having wall-mounted drive mechanism	9545870	20150040700	14452225	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
In-vehicle lift mechanism	9545871	20150041601	14454614	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Slide-out room system having wall-mounted drive mechanisms	9366325	20150008695	14494071	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	9007012	20150021950	14507153	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Tri-fold sofa	9173502	20150020307	14510384	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
System for inhibiting operation of a vehicle-based device while the vehicle is in motion	10239476	20150175102	14578932	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Actuator with screw-in gland and detent structure	9851005	20150323072	14705336	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed lift mounting member	9656590	20150329035	14714215	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Universal sewer inlet fitting	9845062	20160109047	14919479	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Bolted trailer frame	9776659	20160121948	14930855	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	9694733	20160068094	14942446	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Convertible sofa with articulated arm rests	10327560	20160213156	15009046	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Locking stabilizer jack	9701285	20160221545	15010844	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Post mount with quick release locking mechanism	9416545	20160244973	15051248	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Leveling jack with direct actuation	10167178	20170015285	15222545	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bus door seal	9751390	20170050503	15234079	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Adaptive trailer oscillation detection and stability control	11524663	20170151935	15323561	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Cable-operated slide-out actuator	10288153	20170114877	15334959	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Collapsible privacy enclosure	10086915	20170119164	15339457	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Integrated door frame and handle bracket	10457182	20170182919	15386822	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Stowable stair carrier with lift assist mechanism	9771025	N/A	15461915	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Vehicle having a bed lift in a slide-out room	9975465	20170210273	15480349	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Seat pedestal	10076976	20170320406	15489008	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Bed lift mounting member	10703250	20170259725	15601418	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Equalizer for suspension system	10239372	20170349019	15608651	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	10093219	20170274814	15618601	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Ramp door patio deck system	10279724	20180022262	15649407	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Exhibit A – Schedule of Patents

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Furniture lifting system	10463161	20180027978	15660938	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Stowable stair carrier with lift assist mechanism	10266121	20180009386	15713848	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Mechanical cable end fitting and system	10323718	20180094695	15723388	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Platform twist detection and mitigation method and apparatus	10759640	20180127249	15803097	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed lift	10106070	20180141478	15857622	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Convertible tongue jack	10343654	20180312143	15964895	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Tankless water heaters and related methods for recreational vehicles	11408639	20200400344	15999736	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Awning header with integral marker lights and/or camera	11001188	20180361905	16013001	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Low profile door closer	10577846	20190010744	16026277	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Shock absorbing equalizer for suspension system	10500913	N/A	16050615	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Exhibit A – Schedule of Patents

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Vehicle having a bed lift in a corner	11084413	20190084469	16166454	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed support mechanism for a bed lift	11407339	20190217752	16247536	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Trailer frame with curved drawbars	11097578	20190225035	16255004	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Universal drive head for override wrench	11148259	20190232466	16257759	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Removable door and hinge system therefor	11339595	20190249474	16276713	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Ramp door operating mechanism	10800311	20190248268	16276946	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Ramp door with self-deploying rail	10730372	20190270364	16292497	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Ramp door patio deck system	10604056	20190210506	16357575	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Shock absorbing trailer coupler system	11034199	20190299728	16373963	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Slide out ramp	11034279	20190308548	16378761	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Spring hanger system and methods of making and using same	11034203	20190381846	16444114	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Window treatment mounting system	11549309	20200018117	16507408	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Lift assist device for flush floor slide-out room	10967777	20200039416	16527407	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Slide-out mechanism with a fixed spindle drive	11173827	20200317110	16530059	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Manually-operable hydraulic stabilizing system	11052878	20190366985	16541220	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Awning arm with integrated light source	11097644	20200079269	16568541	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Drive mechanism for telescopic linear actuator	11168769	20200088278	16602325	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Retractable room actuation assembly for recreational vehicle	11059413	20200047658	16659910	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Awning connector assembly	11458820	20210213810	16674227	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Motor stop for a through- frame slide out system	11421761	20200200243	16708619	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Folding bed system	11375822	20200196768	16716544	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Front header tube and pin box	11679634	20200198419	16724676	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Wirelessly electrically- coupled deployable apparatus	11437850	20200274391	16794290	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Valance assembly	11608681	20200270941	16794501	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Consensus building among networked devices for recreational vehicle safety systems	11692375	20200291693	16795802	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Motor stop for a through- frame slide out system	11499610	20200325968	16845342	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Vehicle leveling using handheld mobile device	11105623	20200355498	16865611	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Boat lift	11440632	20200298946	16895829	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Shock absorbing pin box system	11407457	20210001931	16916785	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Bed lift mounting member	11312289	20200331382	16921634	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Sliding window assembly	11365562	20210017792	16929773	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Drive mechanism for bimini top system	11338889	20210047003	16995429	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Monobar hitch system	11613149	20220111691	17066632	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
FOLDABLE, MODULAR, REMOVABLE STEP	NONE	20210261061	17185076	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Latch for sliding vehicle seat adjustment	11427111	20210323447	17226314	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Sofa bed	12075913	20210315387	17226723	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bimini arch	11667353	20210323639	17234124	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bolt assembly for spring hanger system	11485183	20210283964	17336503	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Vehicle leveling using handheld mobile device	12066302	20210372791	17380288	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
PVC keder welded to vinyl awning canopy	12180734	20220106807	17491998	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Drive mechanism for telescopic linear actuator	11788610	20220034388	17500084	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
WEATHERPROOF RAMP DOOR	NONE	20220194289	17554733	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bug screen	11851945	20220228435	17578790	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed lift mounting member	11623557	20220242300	17659591	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
BATTERY BOX	NONE	20220271379	17677214	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
SCREEN DOOR CROSS BAR LATCH OPENER	NONE	20220282524	17679338	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
STABILIZING JACK	NONE	20220297641	17685748	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
FOLD ASSIST BIMINI TOP	NONE	20220396336	17743772	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Bed Support Mechanism for a Bed Lift	NONE	20220332226	17810337	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
RV AWNING SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	NONE	20220385229	17825429	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
SLIDING WINDOW ASSEMBLY	NONE	20220290466	17832089	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
RV AWNING SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	NONE	20230028387	17866711	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Shock absorbing pin box system	11661123	20220371387	17881877	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
WIRELESSLY ELECTRICALLY- COUPLED DEPLOYABLE APPARATUS	NONE	20220379810	17882566	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
STOWABLE STAIRS WITH LIFT ASSIST	NONE	20230053207	17883893	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Devices and method to removably secure a seatback shell to a seatback frame	12082707	20230055017	17890085	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Tire engaging parking brake	12077135	20230053558	17892762	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Awning connector assembly	11999220	20220410670	17895348	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
POWER CORD SLIDE CONNECTOR COUPLING	NONE	20230068709	17898159	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
HYDRAULIC SERIAL REPHASING CIRCUITS	NONE	20230107516	17958713	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
CANOPY EXTENSION SYSTEM	NONE	20230125631	17971995	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
TRAILER TABLE STORAGE COMPARTMENT	NONE	20230174160	18077595	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
ENTRY STEPS WITH CENTER STRINGER	NONE	20230182642	18081282	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
POWER DOOR JAMB RAMP DOOR	NONE	20230202373	18089002	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
SECONDARY BRAKE CONTROL	NONE	20230271595	18112396	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
RECLINING SEAT MOUNT	NONE	20230337822	18139713	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
FRONT HEADER TUBE AND PIN BOX	NONE	20230278378	18144878	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
MAST NAVIGATION LIGHT	NONE	20230365238	18195857	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
SQUARE WINDOW EXTRUSION AND DUAL SHADE/SCREEN ENCASEMENT	NONE	20240263510	18436274	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
BUILT-IN RANGE FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES	NONE	20240230108	18490046	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
ENTRY DOOR EXTENSION HANDLE	NONE	20240141702	18494905	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Lifts for Recreational Vehicles and Other Structures	NONE	20240278708	18582605	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
TRAILER ACCESSORY MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY	NONE	20240351383	18642201	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
SOFA BED	NONE	20240341488	18753123	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
FRAMED SHADE CASSETTE WINDOW ENCLOSURE	NONE	20250050712	18773877	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
FORWARD FACING BIMINI	NONE	20250026448	18775514	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
SHALLOW WATER ANCHOR	NONE	20250026450	18904569	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Hydraulic cylinder unit	D620402	N/A	29324878	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Awning head with speaker	D740251	N/A	29449390	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Step tread frame	D921927	N/A	29715862	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Battery box	D967757	N/A	29771115	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Windshield System Including Tower Frame	7331304	20060087146	11148222	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Door Assembly And Door Adjusting Mechanism	7441373	20070033879	11183815	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Fastener For A Boat Cover	7434534	20080190349	11673760	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Windshield Including Vented Walk-through Door	7464660	20080196653	11706406	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Flush Glazed Bottom Trim	7591231	20080098948	11877893	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Integrated Screw Cover/seal Bottom Trim	7565878	20080100074	11877939	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Windshield System Including Tower Frame	7661747	20090015032	12234364	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Releasable Fastener Assembly Affixable Through A Panel	9068359	20090263208	12494967	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Spring Actuated Transom Window	8522480	20120073207	13248033	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
DOUBLE ACTING PATIO DOOR	8991099	20150075075	14026529	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
SLIDE LOCK ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	9387743	20150165876	14132588	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
ACCESSORY MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR LAMINATED GLASS WINDSHIELD	9623727	20150231950	14185529	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Ratchet Playpen Cover For A Pontoon Boat	9718517	20150047550	14462839	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Hinge Pocket For Glass Windshield	9309706	20160060928	14476161	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Sliding Roof Window	9260902	20150075078	14483904	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Assembly For Attaching A Windshield Wiper Motor To A Laminated Windshield	10065603	20160355073	14732469	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Glass Edge Snap Attachment	9777756	20160311505	15138948	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Retractable Roof	10167058	20170088237	15276418	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Fender With Built-in Fender Cover Using Flocked Material	10239593	20170283018	15458420	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Hinge With Adjustable Axis Location And Locking Mechanism	10138664	20170268267	15464561	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Self-supporting Bimini Top	10513314	20170297654	15486486	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Shade System	11117641	20170334524	15598466	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Boat Windshield With Sliding Walk-through Door	10246163	20190039690	15667719	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Pontoon Boat Cover System	10173754	20180093742	15723405	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Boat Keel Guard	10239592	N/A	15801699	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Latch Insert And Spacers For Slider Window Assembly	10676972	20190264478	15906027	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
High Strength Window Or Door System	10697230	20190264493	15906189	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Life Ring And Method Of Manufacture	10526061	20190329851	15962146	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Pontoon Canvas Clip	10724679	20190032844	16049162	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Assembly For Attaching A Windshield Wiper Motor To A Laminated Windshield	10569742	20190016305	16115824	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Clamp With Locking Tab To Secure Boat Windshield	10597120	20190100284	16142304	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Boat Windshield With Integrated Audio System	11040759	20190092437	16143746	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Closable Air Vent	11214125	20190135082	16178900	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Audio Transducer Attached To Windshield Or Door	10974799	20190283846	16356613	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Spacer Insert	11022165	20190309790	16375104	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Marine Windshield With Forward Accent	10933951	20190315437	16383961	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Quick Disconnect Mount	11378114	20200109729	16596932	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Pole-less Cover	11560202	20200108896	16596974	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Lateral Arm Actuator For Extendable Awning	11401009	20200108897	16596991	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Tubular Motor Seal For Extendable Awning	11649636	20200109566	16597041	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Pontoon Canvas Clip	11098846	20200347988	16933229	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
WINDSHIELD QUICK ATTACH AND RELEASE SYSTEM	11400798	20210155083	17101404	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Laminated Windshield Vent	11472263	20210252944	17178582	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Quick Disconnect Mount	11655836	20220299056	17832002	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Windshield Quick Attach And Release System	11613168	20220355652	17873323	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
SLIDING DOOR WITH BRAKING SYSTEM	NONE	20230086262	17951163	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Sliding Door With Braking System	12037839	20230088843	17951174	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
BONDED WINDSHIELD SYSTEM	NONE	20230091411	17951192	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
REMOTE ACTUATED TENT POLE	NONE	20230094367	17954733	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Marine Bumper	D760627	N/A	29499032	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Swirled Fenders	D762530	N/A	29506414	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Marker Buoy	D749972	N/A	29520652	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Marine Bumper	D777616	N/A	29533043	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Marine Bumper	D759553	N/A	29534152	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Marine Bumper	D759554	N/A	29534216	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Tubing With Channel	D799064	N/A	29560298	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Tubing With Channel	D833648	N/A	29601132	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Tubing With Channel	D833649	N/A	29601142	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Walk-through Marine Windshield	D838654	N/A	29640578	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Forward Accent For A Windshield	D851016	N/A	29644336	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Windshield With Pillars And Forward Accent	D851573	N/A	29644345	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Frameless Top Trim	D1030607	N/A	29841518	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Flush Glazed Windshield Mounting	8656594	20120180293	13430832	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
FLUSH GLAZED WINDSHIELD MOUNTING	9126656	20140165497	14187873	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Windshield Top Rail	D633852	N/A	29325695	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC
Convertible Boat Top	7490574	20070095272	11640993	TAYLOR MADE GROUP, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Retractable awning wind damage prevention	N/A	N/A	16124722	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Rearview mirror device	N/A	N/A	29675696	FURRION LTD
Combination cooktop and microwave	N/A	N/A	17076016	FURRION, LLC
Trailer coupler for tow ball	N/A	N/A	17086685	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Sofa bed with glide system	N/A	N/A	17783986	LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Modular cooking appliance	N/A	N/A	17226128	FURRION, LLC
Bed lifts and related structures	N/A	N/A	17451640	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Vehicle mounted bike rack	N/A	N/A	17535355	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Weatherproof ramp door	N/A	N/A	17554733	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Face-contact electrical connector for towing	N/A	N/A	17557997	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Underslung bike rack for hitch	N/A	N/A	17679860	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Detachable ladder and wall mount	N/A	N/A	17717640	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Shallow water anchor	N/A	N/A	18234546	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Low profile hydraulic leveling jack	N/A	N/A	18813703	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Pull out storage step	N/A	N/A	18884224	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Axle suspension system	N/A	N/A	18893155	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Hydro-furnace	N/A	N/A	19041357	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Gooseneck coupler assembly	N/A	N/A	63685071	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Pre-tensioning system for a coil spring suspension pin box	N/A	N/A	63727463	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Pontoon clip with pull tab and adjustable placement	N/A	N/A	63730713	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Bed lift systems	N/A	N/A	63745142	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Wireless towed vehicle breakaway cable alert system	11772616	20210253071	17246474	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Under-hood installed towed vehicle braking system	11618420	20210394723	16904043	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Towed vehicle braking system with combined vacuum and pressure supply	11400897	20210394722	16904007	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Wireless towed vehicle breakaway detection and alert	10994711	20200172060	16203959	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake lock detection system for towed vehicles	10137870	20180290635	15481924	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake activation system method with vehicle floor placement	8887879	N/A	14040480	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake activation system and method	8662262	N/A	13047603	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake activation system	D679229	N/A	29387503	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC
Brake activation system	D876289	N/A	29599924	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Owner of Record
Towed vehicle braking system with battery voltage controlled operation	10850715	N/A	16903978	CURT MANUFACTURING, LLC

RECORDED: 03/25/2025